
TABLE D:  Imports - Eastern Europe 

EASTL-WEST TRADE: RELATIVE SHARES 
fireiffiFiâ 

1979 

Total Importd 

"S=A17é7i.iégiare 
of Imports fram Indus-
trialized Countries 

$ 	97 
7,651 

12,565 
14,572 
7,902 
16,089 
8,910 
50,546 
9,988 

Imports frai 
Ind. Countried Total Invortd 

Imports from 
Ind. Countried Total Import 

Imports frcnt 
Ind. Countrieà 

$ 	80 
1,531 
2,829 
2,665 
3,496 
6,330 
3,733 

21,500 
7,835 

N/A 
14.4% 
18.5% 
13.6% 
38.6% 
34.0% 
34.9% 
31.7% 
54.6% 

$ 	192 
9,650 

15,148 
19,082 
9,235 

18,871 
11,599 
68,523 
15,101 

$ 	79 
1,165 
2,681 
2,560 
3,223 
5,981 
3,678 

19,156 
7,255 

$ 	58 	$ 	137 

	

1,045 	8,514 

	

2,257 	14,262 

	

1,590 	16,214 

	

3,211 	8,674 

	

5,527 	17,584 

	

3,256 	10,233 

	

15,472 	57,744 

	

5,553 	12,861 

Albania 
Bulgaria 
Czedhoslovakia 
GDR (1) 
Hungary 
Poland 
Romania 
USSR 
ugoslavia 

$37,969 	I $146,223 30.3% 

14.0% 14.5% 20.6% 

(1) Intra-German trade included in "Totals" but not under "Industrialized Countries" column. This will undervalue the trading 
eare of the Industrial Countries (i.e. in 1979 total intra-German trade was estimated at 6.5 billion GDR value to marks cc 
U.S. $1.9 billion). 


