TABLE D: Imports - Eastern Europe

EAST-WEST TRADE: RELATIVE SHARES (US \$millions)

	1978		1979		1980		3 Year Average Share
		Imports from		Imports from		Imports from	
	Total Imports	Ind. Countries	Total Imports	Ind. Countries	Total Imports	Ind. Countries	trialized Countries
Albania	\$ 97	\$ 58	\$ 137	\$ 79	\$ 192	\$ 80	N/A
Bulgaria	7,651	1,045	8,514	1,165	9,650	1,531	14.4%
Czechoslovakia	12,565	2,257	14,262	2,681	15,148	2,829	18.5%
GDR (1)	14,572	1,590	16,214	2,560	19,082	2,665	13.6%
Hungary	7,902	3,211	8,674	3,223	9,235	3,496	38.6%
Poland	16,089	5,527	17,584	5,981	18,871	6,330	34.0%
Romania	8,910	3,256	10,233	3,678	11,599	3,733	34.9%
USSR	50,546	15,472	57,744	19,156	68,523	21,500	31.7%
Yugoslavia	9,988	5,553	12,861	7,255	15,101	7,835	54.6%
Totals	\$128,320	\$37,969	\$146,223	\$45,778	\$167,401	\$49,999	30.3%
Average Annual Increase			14.0%	20.6%	14.5%	9.2%	

⁽¹⁾ Intra-German trade included in "Totals" but not under "Industrialized Countries" column. This will undervalue the trading share of the Industrial Countries (i.e. in 1979 total intra-German trade was estimated at 6.5 billion GDR value to marks or U.S. \$1.9 billion).